

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14861-14862/2008

KULDEEP SINGH JARG & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.BAX GLOBAL INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 08/03/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Aumit Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the  
petitioner that the matter has been settled.

File an appropriate application alongwith  
settlement papers within two weeks.

List again on 31.3.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj