

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-2 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14861-  
14862/2008

KULDEEP SINGH JARG & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.BAX GLOBAL INDIA LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP)  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 12/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wishes to withdraw the  
Special Leave Petition, in view of the settlement between the  
parties. Ordered accordingly.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.PA

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER